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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 1 21st April 2019

No

61

23

18

21

22

62

19

20

Referee 1""JK Bse—

Senior Men 200m Time Trial

Team Skater

Time
NZ  Christoffersen, Dale 17.518
AUS Wilson, Nathan 18.492
AUS Cook, Robert 18.685
AUS Portman, Declan 18.776
AUS Wild, Mark 18.996
NZ MacDonald, Mark 20.483
AUS Lanigan, Jaiden 20.498
AUS Melideo, Dean 21.042

Secretary

Place
Final

1st

2nd  Fs1

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 2 21st April 2019
Junior Men 200m Time Trial

No Team Skater Place
Time Final

15 AUS Myint, Alexander 18.913 1st

47 NZ Beech, Hadley 19.007 2nd

49 NZ Swindells, Keaton 19.136 3rd

14 AUS Morrissey, Liam 19.916 4th

13 AUS Cassar, Ainslie 20.242 5th

50 NZ Wood, Joshua 20.757 6th FS1

16 AUS Wanless, William 21.109 7th

48 NZ McAuley, Kaylum 21.109 7th

Referee j,M B

Secretary: ﬂ-

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa

No

17

58

51

54

59

52

55

60

56

53

57

Event 3

Junior Ladies 200m Time Trial

Team Skater

AUS Hickford, Asha

NZ Teers, Renee

NZ Benson, Ella

NZ  Griffith, Serenity

NZ Ward, Holly

NZ Clarke, Charlotte

NZ Nevin, Charli

NZ Woolley, Ocean

NZ O'Connor, Roshean

NZ Denton, Zena

NZ Stanton, Tiah

Referee j,M B

Secretary:

21st April 2019

Place
Time Final
20.406 1st
20.651 2nd
20.703 3rd
20.869 4th
21.406 5th
21.512 6th
22.101 7th
22.705 8th
22.739 9th
23.331 10th
23.601 11th

o

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa

No

10

35
37

34

33

36

38

7

Referee

Team

AUS

AUS

INDIA

AUS

AUS

NZ

NZ

Nz

AUS

AUS

NZ

AUS

NZ

NZ

AUS

AUS

Event 4

Cadet Boys 200m Time Trial

Skater

Skidmore, Oscar

Robertson, Tyler

Sahni, Tanish

HIU-FUNG Syme, Jasper

Parker-Turner, Tyler

Manson, Jamie

Morpeth, Chase

Duggan, Jake

Geary, Harry

Bleyenberg, Zeth

Brennan, Drew

Robinson, James

McCormack, Blake

Valentine, Joshua

Mortlock, Bohdi

Peverill, Patrick

o) B

Secretary:

21st April 2019

Place
Time Final
20.280 1st
20.381 2nd FS1
20.610 3rd
21.159 4th
21.220 5th
21.247 6th
21.612 7th
21.783 8th Fs1
22.053 9th
22.236 10th
22.684 11th
22.781 12th
22.859 13th
23.606 14th
24.231 15th Fs1
26.286 16th

o

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 5 21st April 2019
Cadet Girls 200m Time Trial

No Team Skater Place
Time Final

46 NZ Thompson, Jody 21.863 1st

43 NZ McAuley, Tasha 22.097 2nd

41 NZ Green, Erin 22.238 3rd

42  NZ Macdonald, Mikaela 22.374 4th

44 NZ Scott, Charlotte-Rose 22.497 5th

11 AUS Bleyenberg, Shakaya 22.525 6th

39 NZ Baird, Amy 22.712 7th

12 AUS Wanless, Matilda 24.157 8th FS1

40 NZ Clarke, Samantha 24 447 9th

Referee j,M B

Secretary: ﬂ-

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 6 21st April 2019

Masters Men 200m Time Trial

No Team Skater Place

Time Final
64 Nz Jameson, Garth 19.682 1st
25 AUS Gray, Michael 19.771 2nd
24 AUS Cowin, Stuart 20.553 3rd
63 AUS White, Adam 21.256 4th

Referee "“J( B fi Z
: Secretary:
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 7

No

66

28

29

31

30

27

Referee j,"“J( B

Veterans Men 200m Time Trial

Team Skater

‘RANCEHeuzé, Olivier

AUS Cook, Stephen

AUS Myint, Nicholas

AUS Wardle, James

AUS Robertson, Bruce

AUS Anders, Shane

Secretary:

Time

23.020

23.709

23.785

24.274

25.157

o

21st April 2019

Place
Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

DNS

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa

No

32
26
67

65

Referee

Event 8

21st April 2019

Masters and Veterans Ladies 200m Time Trial

Team Skater

AUS Barr, Patricia
AUS Te Iwimate, Lisa
AUS Wild, Linda

NZ Crawford, Lynley

o B

Secretary:

Time

25.383

25.523

25.611

26.415

o

Place
Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa

No

55

17

58

52

51

53

54

59

56

60

57

Event 9

Junior Ladies 1,000m Heats

Team Skater

NZ Nevin, Charli

AUS Hickford, Asha

NZ Teers, Renee

NZ Clarke, Charlotte

NZ Benson, Ella

NZ Denton, Zena

NZ  Griffith, Serenity

NZ  Ward, Holly

NZ O'Connor, Roshean

NZ Woolley, Ocean

NZ Stanton, Tiah

Referee j,M B

Secretary:

Time
1;39.33
1;49.59
1;39.57
1;40.09
1;42.43
1;44.41
1;49.88

NTR
NTR
1.50.84

1;55.22

o

21st April 2019

Place Place
Heat Overall

1 1st
1 2nd
2 3rd
3 4th
4 5th
5 6th
2 7th
3 8th
4 9th
5 10th
6 11th

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 10 21st April 2019
Cadet Boys 1,000m Heats
No Team Skater Place Place
Time Heat Overall Q

1 INDIA Sahni, Tanish 1;40.17 1 1st Q
10 AUS Skidmore, Oscar 1;40.58 1 2nd  Q
8 AUS Robertson, Tyler NTR 2 3rd Q
3 AUS Geary, Harry 14075 2 4th aQ
2 AUS Bleyenberg, Zeth 1;40.75 3 5th Q
35 NZ Manson, Jamie 1;41.06 4 6th Q
4 AUS HIU-FUNG Syme, Jasper 1:4135 3 T7th aQ
6 AUS Parker-Turner, Tyler 1;41.59 4 8th Q
33 NZ Brennan, Drew 1;42.46 5 9th

38 NZ Valentine, Joshua 1;43.87 5 10th

9 AUS Robinson, James 1;45.40 6 11th

34 NZ Duggan, Jake 1;45.68 7 12th

37 NZ Morpeth, Chase 1;49.56 6 13th

36 NZ McCormack, Blake 1;49.68 7 14th

7 AUS Peverill, Patrick 1;59.10 8 15th

5 AUS Mortlock, Bohdi 2;01.00 8 16th

Referee ond B ﬂ
: Secretary:
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 11 21st April 2019

Senior Men 1,000m Final

No Team Skater Place

Time Final

18 AUS Cook, Robert 1;25.41 1st

61 NZ Christoffersen, Dale 2nd

21 AUS Portman, Declan 3rd

19 AUS Lanigan, Jaiden 4th

23 AUS Wilson, Nathan 5th

62 NZ MacDonald, Mark 6th

22 AUS Wild, Mark 7th

20 AUS Melideo, Dean 8th
Referee jﬁd@'}"—" ﬂ

: Secreta
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5 AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 12 21st April 2019

Junior Men 1,000m Final

No Team Skater Place

Time Final

15 AUS Myint, Alexander 1;26.69 1st

47 NZ Beech, Hadley 2nd

13 AUS Cassar, Ainslie 3rd

49 NZ Swindells, Keaton 4th

48 NZ McAuley, Kaylum 5th

16 AUS Wanless, William 6th

14 AUS Morrissey, Liam 7th

50 NZ Wood, Joshua 8th
Referee j,M fo— ﬂ

: Secreta
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kateNZ

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 13 21st April 2019

Cadet Girls 1,000m Final

No State Skater Place

Time Final

43 NZ McAuley, Tasha 1;45.94 1st

46 NZ Thompson, Jody 2nd

11 AUS Bleyenberg, Shakaya 3rd

41 NZ Green, Erin 4th

39  NZ Baird, Amy 5th

42 NZ Macdonald, Mikaela 6th

40 NZ Clarke, Samantha 7th

44 NZ Scott, Charlotte-Rose 8th

12 AUS Wanless, Matilda 9th
Referee j,M fo— ﬂ

: Secreta
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 14
Masters Men 1,000m Final

No Team Skater
Time

64 NZ Jameson, Garth 1,40.74
25 AUS Gray, Michael

24 AUS Cowin, Stuart

63  AUS White, Adam

Referee j,"“J( B

Secreta

21st April 2019

Place
Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa

No

66

28

30

29

31

27

Team

Event

15

21st April 2019

Veterans Men 1,000m Final

Skater

‘RANCEHeuzé, Olivier

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

Cook, Stephen

Robertson, Bruce

Myint, Nicholas

Wardle, James

Anders, Shane

Referee j,M B

Secreta

Place
Time Final

1,50.66 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

DNS

=

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa

Event

16

21st April 2019

Masters and Veterans Ladies 1,000m Final

No Team Skater

26 AUS Te lwimate, Lisa
65 NZ Crawford, Lynley
67  AUS Wild, Linda

32 AUS Barr, Patricia

Referee j,"“J( B

Secreta

Time

Place
Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 17
21st April 2019
Junior Ladies 1,000m Final
No Team Skater Place
Time Final
52 NZ Clarke, Charlotte 1;38.58 1st
58 NZ Teers, Renee 2nd
59 NZ  Ward, Holly 3rd
54 NZ  Griffith, Serenity 4th
17 AUS Hickford, Asha 5th
55 NZ Nevin, Charli 6th
51 NZ Benson, Ella 7th
53 NZ Denton, Zena 8th
Referee j’M fo— ﬂ
: Secretary:
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 18

No

10

35

Referee j,M B

Team

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

INDIA

AUS

AUS

Nz

21st April 2019

Cadet Boys 1,000m Final

Skater

Skidmore, Oscar

Geary, Harry

HIU-FUNG Syme, Jasper

Parker-Turner, Tyler

Sahni, Tanish

Bleyenberg, Zeth

Robertson, Tyler

Manson, Jamie

Secretary:

Place
Time Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

8th

=

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 19 21st April 2019

Masters Men 5,000m Elimination

No Team Skater Place

Time Final

64 NZ Jameson, Garth 9;10.25 1st

24  AUS Cowin, Stuart 2nd

25 AUS Gray, Michael 3rd

63 AUS White, Adam 4th
P =

Referee Secretary
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 20 21st April 2019
Veterans Men 5,000m Elimination
No Team Skater Place
Time Final
66 “RANCEHeuzé, Olivier 11;22.10 1st
31 AUS Wardle, James 2nd
29 AUS Myint, Nicholas 3rd
28 AUS Cook, Stephen 4th
30 AUS Robertson, Bruce 5th
27 AUS Anders, Shane DNS
Referee j’M@M Secretary ﬂ
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Referee:

No

67

26

32

65

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Ismael Ochoa Event 21 21st April 2019

Masters and Veterans Ladies 5,000m Elimination

Team Skater Place

Time Final

AUS Wild, Linda 11;59.94 1st

AUS Te Iwimate, Lisa 2nd

AUS Barr, Patricia 3rd

NZ Crawford, Lynley 4th
j’M - Secretary ﬂ

s

kateNZ

AUS
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Referee: Ismael Ochoa

No

10

33

38

35

37

36

34

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Team

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

NZ

AUS

NZ

NZ

INDIA

NZ

AUS

NZ

NZ

AUS

AUS

AUS

Event 22

Cadet Boys 5,000m Elimination

Skater

Geary, Harry

Skidmore, Oscar

HIU-FUNG Syme, Jasper

Parker-Turner, Tyler

Brennan, Drew

Robertson, Tyler

Valentine, Joshua

Manson, Jamie

Sahni, Tanish

Morpeth, Chase

Bleyenberg, Zeth

McCormack, Blake

Duggan, Jake

Robinson, James

Mortlock, Bohdi

Peverill, Patrick

oA 80—

Secretary

Time

8;33.10

=

21st April 2019

Place
Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

SkateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 23 21st April 2019
Cadet Girls 5,000m Elimination
No Team Skater Place
Time Final
11 AUS Bleyenberg, Shakaya 9;38.66 1st Fs1
42 NZ Macdonald, Mikaela 2nd
39 NZ Baird, Amy 3rd
43 NZ McAuley, Tasha 4th
46 NZ Thompson, Jody 5th
41 NZ Green, Erin 6th
40 NZ Clarke, Samantha 7th
44 NZ Scott, Charlotte-Rose 8th
12 AUS Wanless, Matilda 9th
Referee j’M@M Secretary ﬂ
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 24

No

58

52

56

55

17

59

54

60

53

57

51

Referee

21st April 2019

Junior Ladies 15,000m Elimination

Team Skater

NZ Teers, Renee
NZ Clarke, Charlotte
NZ O'Connor, Roshean
NZ Nevin, Charli
AUS Hickford, Asha
NZ Ward, Holly

NZ  Griffith, Serenity
NZ Woolley, Ocean
NZ Denton, Zena
NZ Stanton, Tiah
NZ Benson, Ella

oA 80—

Secreta

Time

29;36.03

=

Place
Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

DNS

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 25 21st April 2019
Junior Men 15,000m Elimination
No Team Skater Place
Time Final

13 AUS Cassar, Ainslie 26;02.97 1st

15 AUS Myint, Alexander 2nd F$S1

47 NZ Beech, Hadley 3rd

49 NZ Swindells, Keaton 4th

48 NZ McAuley, Kaylum 5th

50 NZ Wood, Joshua 6th

16 AUS Wanless, William 7th

14 AUS Morrissey, Liam DNS
Referee j’M@M Secreta ﬂ
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 26 21st April 2019
Senior Men 15,000m Elimination
No Team Skater Place
Time Final
21 AUS Portman, Declan 25;53.40 1st
61 NZ Christoffersen, Dale 2nd
18 AUS Cook, Robert 3rd
19 AUS Lanigan, Jaiden 4th
62 NZ MacDonald, Mark 5th
23 AUS Wilson, Nathan 6th
20 AUS Melideo, Dean 7th
22 AUS Wild, Mark 8th
Referee j’M@M Secreta ﬂ




) WORLD
SKATE

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 27 22nd April 2019
Cadet Boys 1 Lap Heats
No Team Skater Place
Time Heat Q
Heat 1
10 AUS Skidmore, Oscar 39.860 1st Q
3 AUS Geary, Harry 41.930 2nd Q
34 NZ Duggan, Jake 42.240 3rd
7 AUS Peveril, Patrick 47.530 4th
Heat 2
8 AUS Robertson, Tyler 40.180 FS1 1st aQ
2 AUS Bleyenberg, Zeth 41.240 2nd Q
37 NZ Morpeth, Chase 42.640 3rd
5 AUS Mortlock, Bohdi 46.720 4th
Heat 3
1 INDIA Sahni, Tanish 40.600 1st Q
35 NZ Manson, Jamie 41.380 2nd Q
33 NZ Brennan, Drew 41390 FS1 3rd
36 NZ McCormack, Blake 44880 FS1 4th
Heat 4
6 AUS Parker-Turner, Tyler 41.720 1st Q
4 AUS HIU-FUNG Syme, Jasper 41.800 2nd Q
9  AUS Robinson, James 44.320 3rd
38  NZ Valentine, Joshua FS2 DQ
ond 65— 2

Referee

Secreta

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 28 22nd April 2019
Junior Ladies 1 Lap Heats
No Team Skater Place
Time Heat
Heat 1
17 AUS Hickford, Asha 40930 FS1 1st
52 NZ Clarke, Charlotte 40.960 2nd
55 NZ Nevin, Charli 41.110 3rd
Heat 2
58 NZ Teers, Renee 42530 FS1 1st
59 NZ Ward, Holly 42.650 2nd
60 NZ Woolley, Ocean 44.330 3rd
57 NZ Stanton, Tiah 46.340 4th
Heat 3
51 NZ Benson, Ella 40.910 1st
54  NZ Griffith, Serenity 41.130 2nd
56 NZ O'Connor, Roshean 43.380 3rd
53 NZ Denton, Zena 46.690 4th
ok 65— 22

Referee

Secreta

kateNZ

AUS
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Referee:

No

66

31

30

29

28

27

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa Event 29

Veterans Men 1 Lap Heats

Team Skater

Secreta

Time
Heat 1
‘RANCE Heuzé, Olivier 46.230
AUS Wardle, James 46.540
AUS Robertson, Bruce 46.740
Heat 2
AUS Myint, Nicholas 45.840
AUS Cook, Stephen 45910
AUS Anders, Shane 50.140
o B =

22nd April 2019
Place
Heat Q
1st Q
2nd Q
3rd
1st Q
2nd Q
3rd

s

kateNZ

AUS
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No

61

21

22

20

23

18

19

62

Referee

Referee:

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa Event 30 22nd April 2019
Senior Men 1 Lap Heats
Team Skater Place
Time Heat Q
Heat 1
NZ Christoffersen, Dale 35.130 1st Q
AUS Portman, Declan 35.270 2nd Q
AUS Wild, Mark 36.200 3rd
AUS Melideo, Dean 39.520 4th
Heat 2
AUS Wilson, Nathan 35.720 1st Q
AUS Cook, Robert 35.800 2nd Q
AUS Lanigan, Jaiden 35.850 3rd
NZ MacDonald, Mark 45.210 4th
0.

Secreta

kateNZ

AUS
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No

15

13

48

14

47

49

16

50

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Team

AUS

AUS

Nz

AUS

Nz

Nz

AUS

Nz

Referee: Ismael Ochoa

Event 31

Junior Men 1 Lap Heats

Skater

Heat 1

Myint, Alexander

Cassar, Ainslie

McAuley, Kaylum

Morrissey, Liam

Heat 2

Beech, Hadley

Swindells, Keaton

Wanless, William

Wood, Joshua

ol 80—

Secreta

Time

36.730

36.850

37.170

37.290

37.140

37.430

40.290

40.490

FS1

22nd April 2019

Place
Heat

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 32 22nd April 2019
Cadet Girls 1 Lap Heats
No Team Skater Place
Time Heat
Heat 1
46 NZ Thompson, Jody 42.150 1st
44 NZ Scott, Charlotte-Rose 44050 FS1 2nd
42 NZ Macdonald, Mikaela 44.290 3rd
40 NZ Clarke, Samantha 45.980 4th
Heat 2
11 AUS Bleyenberg, Shakaya 42.050 1st
43  NZ McAuley, Tasha 42.070 2nd
39 NZ Baird, Amy 42.750 3rd
41 NZ Green, Erin 42.820 4th
Lo
Referee Secreta

s

kateNZ

AUS
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Referee:

No

10

35

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa Event 33 22nd April 2019
Cadet Boys 1 Lap Semi
Team Skater Place
Time Semi
Semi 1
AUS Skidmore, Oscar 39.850 1st
AUS HIU-FUNG Syme, Jasper 40.080 2nd
AUS Parker-Turner, Tyler 41.250 3rd
AUS Geary, Harry 41.330 4th
Semi 2
INDIA Sahni, Tanish 40.240 1st
AUS Robertson, Tyler 40.420 2nd
NZ Manson, Jamie 40.760 3rd
AUS Bleyenberg, Zeth 42.940 4th

ol 80—

Secreta

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee

o 8o

Secreta

=

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 34 22nd April 2019
Junior Ladies 1 Lap Semi
No Team Skater Place
Time Semi
Semi 1
17  AUS Hickford, Asha 40.110 FS1 1st
52 NZ Clarke, Charlotte 40.150 2nd
59 NZ Ward, Holly 40.300 3rd
Semi 2
51 NZ Benson, Ella 41.310 1st
58 NZ Teers, Renee 41460 FS1 2nd
54 NZ  Griffith, Serenity 41.590 3rd

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 35 22nd April 2019
Masters and Veterans Ladies 1 Lap Final

No Team Skater Place

Time Final
26 AUS Te lwimate, Lisa 48.890 1st
65 NZ Crawford, Lynley 49.080 2nd
32 AUS Barr, Patricia 49.420 3rd
67 AUS Wild, Linda 52.800 4th

Referee

o 8o

Secreta

s

kateNZ

AUS
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Referee:

No

64

25

63

24

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa Event 36 22nd April 2019

Masters Men 1 Lap Final

Team Skater Place

Time Final

NZ Jameson, Garth 37.440 1st

AUS Gray, Michael 37.550 2nd

AUS White, Adam 41.120 3rd

AUS Cowin, Stuart 50.740 4th
ok 6s— 22

Secreta

s

kateNZ

AUS



) WORLD
) SKATE

Referee:

No

66

29

28

31

30

27

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa

Event 37

Veterans Men 1 Lap Final

State Skater

‘RANCEHeuzé, Olivier

AUS Myint, Nicholas
AUS Cook, Stephen
AUS Wardle, James
AUS Robertson, Bruce

AUS Anders, Shane

o 8o

Secreta

Time
45.530
45.940
46.080

46.120

=

22nd April 2019

Place
Heat

FS1

MoK

Place Point

Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

s

s

kateNZ

AUS
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Referee:

No

61

18

21

23

19

22

20

62

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa

Event 38

Senior Men 1 Lap Final

Team Skater

NZ  Christoffersen, Dale
AUS Cook, Robert

AUS Portman, Declan
AUS Wilson, Nathan
AUS Lanigan, Jaiden
AUS Wild, Mark

AUS Melideo, Dean

NZ MacDonald, Mark

ol 80—

Secreta

22nd April 2019
Place
Time Final
34.210 1st
34.720 2nd
34.840 3rd
34.840 4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

=

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa

No

47

15

49

13

48

14

16

50

Referee

Event 39

Junior Men 1 Lap Final

Team Skater

NZ Beech, Hadley
AUS Myint, Alexander
NZ Swindells, Keaton
AUS Cassar, Ainslie
NZ McAuley, Kaylum
AUS Morrissey, Liam
AUS Wanless, William

NZ Wood, Joshua

ol 80—

Secreta

22nd April 2019
Place
Time Final
34.750 1st
35.270 2nd
35.840 3rd
37.160 FS1 4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

=

kateNZ

AUS
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Referee:

No

46

11

43

44

39

41

42

40

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa Event 40 22nd April 2019
Cadet Girls 1 Lap Final
Team Skater Place
Time Final
NZ Thompson, Jody 41.270 1st
AUS Bleyenberg, Shakaya 41.330 2nd
NZ McAuley, Tasha 41.510 3rd
NZ Scott, Charlotte-Rose 43.850 FS1 4th
NZ Baird, Amy 5th
NZ Green, Erin 6th
NZ Macdonald, Mikaela 7th
NZ Clarke, Samantha 8th
ok 65— 22

Secreta

kateNZ

AUS
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No

10

35

33

34

37

36

38

Referee

Referee:

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa Event 41 22nd April 2019
Cadet Boys 1 Lap Final
Team Skater Place
Time Final
AUS Skidmore, Oscar 38.530 1st
INDIA Sahni, Tanish 39.690 2nd
AUS HIU-FUNG Syme, Jasper 39.700 3rd
AUS Robertson, Tyler 39.870 4th
AUS Parker-Turner, Tyler 5th
NZ Manson, Jamie 5th
AUS Geary, Harry 7th
AUS Bleyenberg, Zeth 7th
NZ Brennan, Drew 9th
NZ Duggan, Jake 10th
NZ Morpeth, Chase 11th
AUS Robinson, James 12th
NZ McCormack, Blake 13th
AUS Mortlock, Bohdi 14th
AUS Peverill, Patrick 15th
NZ Valentine, Joshua DQ
o 8
Secreta

SkateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 42 22nd April 2019
Junior Ladies 1 Lap Final
No Team Skater Place
Time Final
17 AUS Hickford, Asha 39.560 1st
58 NZ Teers, Renee 39.730 2nd
51 NZ Benson, Ella 39.820 3rd
52 NZ Clarke, Charlotte 41.100 4th
59 NZ Ward, Holly 5th
54 NZ  Griffith, Serenity 6th
55 NZ  Nevin, Charli 7th
56 NZ O'Connor, Roshean 8th
60 NZ Woolley, Ocean 9th
57  NZ Stanton, Tiah 10th
53  NZ Denton, Zena 11th
Referee j’M e Secreta ﬂ
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 43 22nd April 2019

Masters Men 5,000m Points

No Team Skater Place Pi:fwt
Time Final s
24 AUS Cowin, Stuart 8;45.63 1st 19
64 NZ Jameson, Garth 2nd 15
25 AUS Gray, Michael 3rd 2
63 AUS White, Adam 4th 0

o 8o

Referee Secreta
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No

66

28

29

31

27

30

Referee

Referee:

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

ok 65— 22

Secreta

: Ismael Ochoa Event 44 22nd April 2019
Veterans Men 5,000m Points
5K
Team Skater Place Point
Time Final s
‘RANCEHeuzé, Olivier 10;19.25 1st 19
AUS Cook, Stephen 2nd 12
AUS Myint, Nicholas 3rd 5
AUS Wardle, James 4th
AUS Anders, Shane 5th
AUS Robertson, Bruce 6th

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 45 22nd April 2019

Masters and Veterans Ladies 5,000m Points

5K
No Team Skater Place Point
Time Final s
65 NZ Crawford, Lynley 1st 21
26 AUS Te Iwimate, Lisa 11;28.44 2nd 13
67 AUS Wild, Linda 3rd 2
32 AUS Barr, Patricia 4th
- =

Referee Secreta
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No

10

33

38

35

37

34

36

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa

Team

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

Nz

Nz

Nz

Nz

Nz

INDIA

AUS

Nz

AUS

AUS

AUS

Event 46

Cadet Boys 5,000m Points

Skater

Skidmore, Oscar

Geary, Harry

Parker-Turner, Tyler

HIU-FUNG Syme, Jasper

Robertson, Tyler

Brennan, Drew

Valentine, Joshua

Manson, Jamie

Morpeth, Chase

Duggan, Jake

Sahni, Tanish

Bleyenberg, Zeth

McCormack, Blake

Mortlock, Bohdi

Peverill, Patrick

Robinson, James

ol 80—

Secreta

Time

8;44.61

22nd April 2019

Place Point

Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

DNS

5K

s

16

14

s

kateNZ

AUS
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Referee:

No

39

43

11

46

42

40

41

44

12

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa

Team Skater

NZ Baird, Amy

NZ McAuley, Tasha

Event 47

AUS Bleyenberg, Shakaya

NZ Thompson, Jody

NZ Macdonald, Mikaela

NZ Clarke, Samantha

NZ Green, Erin

NZ Scott, Charlotte-Rose

AUS Wanless, Matilda

ol 80—

Secreta

Cadet Girls 5,000m Points

Time

9;35.72

=

22nd April 2019

5K

Place Point

Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

s

14

11

10

kateNZ

AUS
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Referee:

No

13

15

47

49

48

16

50

14

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa Event 48

Junior Men 10,000m Points

Team Skater

AUS Cassar, Ainslie
AUS Myint, Alexander

NZ Beech, Hadley
(Point relegation 47 too 13 lap 10)

NZ Swindells, Keaton
NZ McAuley, Kaylum
AUS Wanless, William
NZ Wood, Joshua
AUS Morrissey, Liam

o

Secreta

Time

16;43.28

22nd April 2019

10K

Place Point

Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

s

28

28

12

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 49

No

52

55

17

59

56

58

53

54

60

57

51

Referee

Junior Ladies 10,000m Points

Team Skater

NZ

NZ

Clarke, Charlotte

Nevin, Charli

AUS Hickford, Asha

NZ

NZ

NZ

NZ

NZ

NZ

NZ

NZ

Ward, Holly

QO'Connor, Roshean

Teers, Renee

Denton, Zena

Griffith, Serenity

Woolley, Ocean

Stanton, Tiah

Benson, Ella

ol 80—

Secreta

Time

18;27.37

=

22nd April 2019
10K
Place Point
Final s
1st 28
2nd 18
3rd 16
4th 4
5th 3
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
DNS

s

kateNZ

AUS
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Referee:

No

21

18

61

19

23

22

20

62

Referee

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa

Event 50

Senior Men 10,000m Points

Team Skater

AUS Portman, Declan
AUS Cook, Robert

NZ Christoffersen, Dale
AUS Lanigan, Jaiden
AUS Wilson, Nathan
AUS Wild, Mark

AUS Melideo, Dean

NZ MacDonald, Mark

ol 80—

Secreta

Time

16;49.59

=

22nd April 2019

10K

Place Point

Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

DNS

s

34

23

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 51 22nd April 2019

Cadet Girls 3,000m Relay

No

43

46

39

41

42

44

11

12

Referee

Team Skater Place
Time Final
Team 2 New Zealand 5;12.31 1st

NZ McAuley, Tasha
NZ Thompson, Jody

NZ Baird, Amy

Team 3 New Zealand 2nd

NZ Green, Erin
NZ Macdonald, Mikaela

NZ  Scott, Charlotte-Rose

Team 1 Australia 3rd

AUS Bleyenberg, Shakaya

AUS Wanless, Matilda

ol 80—

Secreta

s

kateNZ

AUS



2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 52 22nd April 2019
Cadet Boys 3,000m Relay
No Team Skater Time PF'ian‘;T
Team 2 Australia 4;50.47 1st
2 AUS Bleyenberg, Zeth
8 AUS Robertson, Tyler
6 AUS Parker-Turner, Tyler
Team 4 New Zealand 2nd
33 NZ Brennan, Drew
37 NZ Morpeth, Chase
35 NZ Manson, Jamie
Team 5 New Zealand 3rd
34 NZ Duggan, Jake
38 NZ Valentine, Joshua
36 NZ McCormack, Blake
Team 3 Australia 4th
7 AUS Peverill, Patrick
5 AUS Mortlock, Bohdi
Team 1 Australia DQ
10 AUS Skidmore, Oscar
3 AUS Geary, Harry
4 AUS HIU-FUNG Syme, Jasper
B (0
Referee Secreta

SkateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 53 22nd April 2019

Masters and Veterans Men 3,000m Relay

No Team Skater Place
Time Final
Team 1 Australia 5;05.87 1st

24 AUS Cowin, Stuart

25 AUS Gray, Michael

63  AUS White, Adam

Team 2 Australia 2nd

28 AUS Cook, Stephen

29 AUS Myint, Nicholas

31 AUS Wardle, James

Team 3 Australia 3rd

27 AUS Anders, Shane

30 AUS Robertson, Bruce

ok 8 22

Referee Secreta
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 54 22nd April 2019

Junior Ladies 5,000m Relay

No Team Skater Place
Time Final
Team 1 New Zealand 8;06.87 1st

54 NZ  Griffith, Serenity
58 NZ Teers, Renee
52 NZ Clarke, Charlotte

Team 2 New Zealand 2nd

51 NZ Benson, Ella
59 NZ Ward, Holly
55 NZ Nevin, Charli

Team 3 New Zealand 3rd

60 NZ Woolley, Ocean
56 NZ O'Connor, Roshean

Team 4 New Zealand 4th

53 NZ Denton, Zena

57 NZ Stanton, Tiah

ok 80— 22

Referee Secreta
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 55 22nd April 2019

Junior Men 5,000m Relay

No Team Skater Place
Time Final
Team 2 New Zealand 7:23.34 1st

47 NZ Beech, Hadley
49 NZ Swindells, Keaton
48 NZ McAuley, Kaylum

Team 1 Australia 2nd

13 AUS Cassar, Ainslie
15 AUS Myint, Alexander

14 AUS Morrissey, Liam

ok 8 22

Referee Secreta




f_‘:' WORLD

5 AUS

SkateNZ

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 56 22nd April 2019

Senior Men 5,000m Relay

MOK
No State Skater Place Place Point
Time Heat Final s

No Team Skater Place
Time Final
Team 1 Australia 7;20.25 1st

21 AUS Portman, Declan
18 AUS Cook, Robert
23 AUS Wilson, Nathan

Team 2 Australia 2nd

19 AUS Lanigan, Jaiden
20 AUS Melideo, Dean
22  AUS Wild, Mark

Team 3 New Zealand 3rd

61 NZ Christoffersen, Dale

62 NZ MacDonald, Mark

o

Referee Secreta
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships
Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 57 24th April 2019
Cadet Girls 21Km Half Marathon
No Team Skater Place
Time Final
11 AUS Bleyenberg, Shakaya 43;07.89 1st
43 NZ McAuley, Tasha 43;09.07 2nd
46 NZ Thompson, Jody 43;09.96 3rd
39 NZ Baird, Amy 43;10.63 4th
42 NZ Macdonald, Mikaela 43;10.87 5th
41 NZ Green, Erin 43;13.88 6th
40 NZ Clarke, Samantha 47;01.04 7th
44 NZ Scott, Charlotte-Rose 47;24.23 8th
12 AUS Wanless, Matilda 48;00.65 9th
Referee j’M e Secreta ﬂ
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee

ol 80—

Secreta

=

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 58 24th April 2019
Cadet Boys 21km Half Marathon
No Team Skater Place
Time Final
10 AUS Skidmore, Oscar 37;35.19 1st
3 AUS Geary, Harry 37:36.12 2nd
4 AUS HIU-FUNG Syme, Jasper 37:36.27 3rd
33 NZ Brennan, Drew 37:37.61 4th
8 AUS Robertson, Tyler 37:38.9 5th
2 AUS Bleyenberg, Zeth 37:59.59 6th
38 NZ Valentine, Joshua 39;18.15 7th
37 NZ Morpeth, Chase 39:46.48 8th
34 NZ Duggan, Jake 39;53.73 9th
35 NZ Manson, Jamie 42:58.43 10th
1 INDIA Sahni, Tanish 44:;38.93 11th
36 NZ McCormack, Blake 44:;39.40 12th
5 AUS Mortlock, Bohdi 46:30.3 13th
7 AUS Peverill, Patrick 48;20.94 14th
6 AUS Parker-Turner, Tyler NTR DNF
9 AUS Robinson, James NTR DNS

SkateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 59 24th April 2019
Junior Ladies 42Km Marathon
No Team Skater Place
Time Final

58 NZ Teers, Renee 1;23.25 1st
55 NZ  Nevin, Charli 1;23.2621 2nd
52 NZ Clarke, Charlotte 1;23.2627 3rd
59 NZ  Ward, Holly 1;23.2650 4th
17 AUS Hickford, Asha 1;23.2673 5th
56 NZ O'Connor, Roshean 1;23.2760 6th
54 NZ  Griffith, Serenity 1;31.21 7th
53 NZ Denton, Zena 1;31.31 8th
60 NZ Woolley, Ocean 1;41.19 9th
57 NZ Stanton, Tiah NTR 10th
51 NZ Benson, Ella DNS

Referee j’M e Secreta ﬂ

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 60 24th April 2019
Junior Men 42Km Marathon

No Team Skater Place

Time Final
15 AUS Myint, Alexander 1;12.05 1st
13 AUS Cassar, Ainslie 1;12.18 2nd
49 NZ Swindells, Keaton 1;15.37 3rd
48 NZ McAuley, Kaylum 1;19.1 4th
50 NZ Wood, Joshua 1;37.11 5th
16 AUS Wanless, William 6th
47 NZ Beech, Hadley 7th
14 AUS Morrissey, Liam 8th

ok 65— 22

Referee

Secreta

kateNZ

AUS
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Referee:

2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Ismael Ochoa

Event 61 24th April 2019

Senior Men 42Km Marathon

No

61

21

18

23

62

20

22

19

Referee

Team Skater

NZ  Christoffersen, Dale
AUS Portman, Declan
AUS Cook, Robert

AUS Wilson, Nathan

NZ MacDonald, Mark
AUS Melideo, Dean
AUS Wild, Mark

AUS Lanigan, Jaiden

ol 80—

Time
1;12.480
1;12.489

1;15.51

1,27.49

DNS

=

Secreta

Place
Final

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

s

kateNZ

AUS
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 62 24th April 2019

Masters and Veterans Ladies 42Km Marathon

MOK
No State Skater Place Place Point
Time Heat Final s

67 AUS Wild, Linda 1;42.5918 1st
32 AUS Barr, Patricia 1;44.72 2nd
65 NZ Crawford, Lynley 1;47.63 3rd
26 AUS Te lwimate, Lisa DNS

ok 6s— 22

Referee Secreta
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2019 Oceania Inline Speed Skating Championships

Referee: Ismael Ochoa Event 63 24th April 2019

Masters and Veterans Men 42Km Marathon

No

24

64

25

66

28

29

27

31

30

63

Referee

Team Skater Place
Time Final
AUS Cowin, Stuart 1;17.1843 1st
NZ Jameson, Garth 1;19.49 2nd
AUS Gray, Michael 1;19.5 3rd
‘RANCE Heuzé, Olivier NTR 4th
AUS Cook, Stephen 1;55.40 5th
AUS Myint, Nicholas 1;55.45 6th
AUS Anders, Shane 1;55.47 7th
AUS Wardle, James NTR 8th
AUS Robertson, Bruce DNS
AUS White, Adam DNS
ok s—

Secreta |

kateNZ

AUS



